

ORDER BELOW EXH-42

This is an application filed by the present applicant for bringing legal heirs on record.

2] Perused the application and say filed by the non-applicant /defendants. Heard learned Advocate for both sides.

3] Applicant submitted that the plaintiff has following legal heirs:

- A) Chando wd/o Pyare Pyarewale,
- B) Rahim s/o Pyare Pyarewale
- C) Jainab w/o Kasam Garwe,
- D) Salma w/o Jumma Reghiwale
- E) Husin s/o Pyare Pyarewale
- F) Halima w/o Rashid Garwe

Hence he prayed to brought them on record as legal heirs of the plaintiff .

4] Perused the application and say. Heard the learned counsel for both sides. Applicant filed death certificate of Pyare Ramaju Pyarewale issued by Munciple Council Karanja Lad. showing date of death as 03/08/2020. Defendants has not disputed or opposed about the death of the plaintiff or the persons claiming to be the legal heirs of the plaintiff.

5. Considering the nature of suit right to sue survives and the delay

in bringing LRs on record is condoned, it is just and proper to add legal heirs of the plaintiff on record. Hence following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed
2. Applicant/plaintiff to bring the legal heirs of the plaintiff on record within 14 days.

Date : 20/09/2022 Karanja Lad		Sd/- (Smt. S.N.Pund) 2 nd Jt.Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.), Karanja Lad
----------------------------------	--	---

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. File Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Stenographer	:	Manoj T. Kelatkar, Jr. Clerk
Court Name	:	2 nd Jt. Civil Judge (JD) & JMFC, Karanja.
Date	:	20-09-2022
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	20-09-2022
Order uploaded on	:	20-09-2022